



6-15-06

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

	ORM COVER SHEET TS ONLY
	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Sheng-Siong Gao	Name:Liu, Yu-Yin Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 5F, No.28, Lane 21,
Execution Date(s) 08/June/2006	Wen-Hu St., Nei-Hu. Dist.,
Assignment	City:
Joint Research Agreement	State: Taiwan
Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: R.O.CZip:11445
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
Name: Liu, Yu-Yin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: P.O.Box 10-123, Nei-Hu Dist	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O.Box 10-123, Nei-Hu Dist	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	8. Payment Information
City: Taipei State: Taiwan Zip: 11445	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: <b>886-2-2789-3700</b>	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 886-2-2789-3701	b. Deposit Account Number 503459
Email Address: liviadal@hotmail.com	Authorized User Name Sally Chang
9. Signature: 8462812 V	08/June/2006
DIVILE AAAAAAA Aaaaa	
40.00 DA Liu, Yu-Yin  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017971 FRAME: 0583 **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT** 

Docket Number (optional)

	ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT					0462.1-P-5909			
Whereas, I	Sheng-S	iong Gao		of			, hereinafter		
	as patentee, did o	obtain a United St nitting Bod	ated Patent for a	n improvement i	n <u>Light E</u>	<u>Emittin</u>	g <u>Pen wit</u> h		
No	US 6,682,	<b>212</b> , dated	01/2	27/2004	; and v	vhereas, I a	am now the sole		
owner of sa	aid patent, and, <b>Lit</b>	ı, Yu-Yin							
of									
hereinafter	referred to as "as	ssignee" whose m <b>D.Box 10-1</b> 2	ailing address is 23, Nei-Hu	Dist., Tai <sub>l</sub>	pei, Taiw	an			
City of	Taipei		, and State o	f <b>1</b>	Taiwan				
is desirous	of acquiring the e	entire right, title ar tion of the sum of	d interest in the s	same <sup>.</sup>	1.00	), the re	ceipt whereof is		
		od and valuable o							
	_	e right, title and in					~ -		
	_	own use and beho ited, as fully and e			_				
sale not be	_	,,					aco.g.,c.,. aa		
Executed ti	his	8th	day of	June	, 20	06			
<b>5F, N</b>	lo. 28, Lan	e 21, Wen-	Hu St., Nei		Taipei 1. Sheng	14, Tain	wan, R.O.C		
State of		)				(Signature)			
Before me	personally appea	red said							
and acknow	wledge the forego	oing instrument to	be his free act ar	nd deed this	day				
of	,20	·							
	Seal					(Notary Pu	blic)		

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT REEL: 017971 FRAME: 0584